## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3236011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KETTERA SOFTWARE, INC.	06/28/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7693937
Patent Number:	7814147
Patent Number:	8176119
Application Number:	13443189
Application Number:	13717097
Application Number:	13729810
Patent Number:	8621002
Application Number:	13730435
Patent Number:	8621001
Patent Number:	8676886

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 2043.277US4

PATENT REEL: 035002 FRAME: 0206

503189394

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORGAN SPRATTLER
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan Sprattler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=2043277#page2.tif	
source=2043277#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035002 FRAME: 0207

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kettera Software, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an office at 1800 Pacific Avenue, Suite 701, San Francisco, California 94109, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 ("Assignee") or its designees, all:

(i) right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

# **US Patents: Issued & Pending**

Seller Case No.	Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
8336.004	6,615,238	09/537,569	03/30/2000	Issued	Evolving interactive dialog box for an internet web page

and (ii) all proceeds of such Patent Rights (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action for past, present, and future infringement of any of such Patent Rights, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements, the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

Title: CEO

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Patent Purchase Agreement

235294 v7/CO

My Comm. Expires May 25, 2007

See attached
acknowled grant

PATENT

EDWARD FRANKLIN ALLENDORF

Commission # 1416339 Notary Public - California

San Francisco County

REEL: 035002 FRAME: 0208

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	]
County of San Francisco	
On <u>June 28, 2005</u> before me, <u>F</u> personally appeared <u>Stone 5</u>	Dward Franklin AMendorf, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Melet Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me  ☐ personally known to me  ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
EDWARDFRANKLIN ALLENDORF Commission # 1416339 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires May 25, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachmen  Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: #5513nment  Document Date:	ler case No. 8336.004 of Patent Rights
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: #55513nment  Document Date:	ler case No. 8336.004 of Patent Rights
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: #5513nment  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ler case No. 8336.004 of Patent Rights
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: #5513nment	ler case No. 8336.004  OF Patent Rights  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: #5513nment  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: 5tone 5. Mele	Patent Rights  Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

PATENT REEL: 035002 FRAME: 0209

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Prod. No. 5907

**RECORDED: 02/23/2015** 

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org